> Support COVID-19: to continue with the work
we started last year, in 2021, ENGIE donated
170 medicinal oxygen tanks for the province
of Ilo and the districts of Huallanca and
Paucartambo, and also handed out 40 tons of
food supplies and approximately 25,000
(twenty-five thousand) personal protective
equipment and cleaning supplies to the
agencies that are at the forefront of the
emergency and vulnerable households.

> Our Agroemprendimiento Program 
continued promoting the productive and 
commercial development of the 
communities in the vicinity of the